Mo:	fail Stop:						
Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM COV Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ONL and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							
Alexandria, VA 22515-1450						Attorney Docket No.	120142
Plea	se rec	ord the attached document.					
Tota	al nun	nber of pages including cover sh					
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Yoshiaka SASAKI Hiroyuki ITOH		2. A.	HEADW	iress of receiving party: AY TECHNOLOG LLVIEW DR.	GIES, INC.
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		MILPITA 95035 U.S.A.	\S, CA	
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional n	me(s) & address(es) attac □Yes ⊠ N	
		Assignment	☐ Merger				
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
	\boxtimes	Other					
	В.	Execution Date: Resubmiss to illegible material; Original filed on October 12, 2004	inal Assignment fax				
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 10/87	1,014	В.	Patent No.(s		
	Additional numbers attached?				∐ Yes ⊠ No		
ME		Title of Application: MAGN DD OF MANUFACTURIN	JLAR MAGN	N ETIC RECORDING AND			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. To	otal number of a	olications and patents inv	olved: <u>I</u>
	Na	me: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	_	7.		previously authorized our deposit account in	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787				edit any overpa posit account n	ment or charge any under mber 15-0461.	nayment to
9.	To t	tement and signature. he best of my knowledge and be kinal document.		ny attached copy is a true 2ctober 19, 2004	copy of the		
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411							

PATENT REEL: 015265 FRAME: 0901

	عو پيدو	 ~~	The A	N. TP	
Δ.		 . ⊤ ⊓	IΜ	IN J	L

		(1)	Yoshitaka	SASAK	I (5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hiroyuki	ITOH	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
		to eac	h of the undersigno	the sum of or d, each under	ne dollar (\$1.00) and signed agrees to assig	other good and valuable on, and hereby does assign	onsideration paid , transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	Headway 1	rechnol	ogies, Ind		
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10)				tas, CA 9503	
	Assignee	(herei the en inven	nafter designated a tire right, title and tion, and in all appl onal, continuation, es and reexaminati	s the Assigned interest for the ications for pe substitute, and on certificates	e) and Assignee's heirs c United States of An atent including any a d reissue application that may be granted	successors, assigns and legerica as defined in 35 U. Id all provisional, non-property, and all Letters Patent, on the invention known a	cal representatives, S.C. §100, in the ovisional, extensions, s
(11)	Insert	(11)	MAGNETIC	HEAD F	OR PERPENI	ICULAR MAGNE	TIC RECORDING
	Identification such as Title, Case		AND METHO	OD OF M	ANUFACTUR?	NG SAME	<u> </u>
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No.)
	· of harmon or senten		hich the undersigne en date herewith or	d has (have) e		n for patent in the United	
(12)	Insert Datc of Signing of Application	(12)	on	. <u> </u>			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Numbe	10/871	014	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 2	21, 200	94		
applica any app the Ass claims reexam resulting entire it assignar identifiti	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees of the invention or distance in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees in the internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authous from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and the is binding on him and him to be the internation of this document.	a, and as gnee mas s to exe in obtain s to exe onal Co s to per ted Stat rizes an the said hat he h is beirs, y grants or desi:	ny patent(s) issuing y deem necessary. cute all papers nece hereof, or any pater ning evidence and goute all papers and nvention for Protect form all affirmative es patent to the Assi d requests the Com i Assignce, as Assignas not executed, an successors, assigns the firm of OLIFF rable in order to con	thereon, and sessary in comment or reissue a going forward documents an tion of Industration of Industration acts which m signee. missioner of I gaee of the em d will not exe and legal rep & BERRIDGE, mply with the	also to execute separ ection with any inter pplication based ther with such interferen- d perform any act whist rial Property or similar ay be necessary to of extents to issue any a tire interest, and cov- cute, any agreements resentatives. PLC the power to in- rules of the United S	te assignments in connect prence which may be decton, for the invention, and the invention, and the invention in a greements. It is that the has full right in conflict herewith, and the ert on this assignment an tates Patent and Trademan	lared concerning It to cooperate with connection with by reissue or the United States at to convey the agrees that this
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by t	he undersigned on	the date(s) o		/ `	
Date	September 21,			or Signature		· Sann	(\$EAL)
Date	September 21,	200	<u></u>	_	Miroyus		(\$EAL)
Date							
Date		 .					
Date						·	
Date							
Date							
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	This assignment should pronounce, then it should be signed to September 21,	efore a	t least two witnesse		in here L —	A. (b) a U.S. Consul if o	outside the U.S.A.
			<u> </u>			\ 77	

RECORDED: 10/20/2004

Date September 21, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015265 FRAME: 0902